
SELECT SEARCH MODE
सर्चच मोोड चुनेंं

검색 모드 선택
选择搜索模式

TURN ON
चाालूू करेंं

켜기
打开电源

WAIT FOR 5 SECONDS
5 सेेकंड तक प्रतीीक्षाा करेंं

5초 동안 대기
等待 5 秒钟

GO DETECTING
पताा लगाानाा
탐지 이동
开始探测

All-round mode for hunting at sites with coins and jewellery 
among modern trash like bottle caps and foil. 

बोोतल के ढक्कन और पन्नीी जैैसेे आधुुनि�क कचरेे के बीीच सि�क्के और 
आभूूषणोंं वाालेे स्थाानोंं पर शि�काार करनेे के लि�ए चौौतरफाा मोोड। 

병뚜껑, 포일 등 현대 쓰레기 속에서 동전과 보석을 탐지하기 위한 다용도 모드. 
全方位模式，用于在现代垃圾如瓶盖和锡箔中寻找硬币和珠宝的地点进行寻宝。

Saltwater Beach hunting for coins and jewellery 
on dry sand, wet sand, and in the water.

खाारेे पाानीी के समुुद्र तट पर सूूखीी रेेत, गीीलीी रेेत और पाानीी मेंं सि�क्कोंं और आभूूषणोंं कीी खोोज।

바닷물 해변 마른 모래, 젖은 모래, 물 속에서 동전과 보석을 탐지.
在盐水海滩上寻找硬币和珠宝，包括在干沙、湿沙和水中。

This Getting Started Guide, the User Manual and translations 
are available to download online.

यह आरंंभि�क माार्गगदर्शि�िकाा, उपयोोगकर्ताा� मैैनुुअल और अनुुवााद ऑनलााइन 
डााउनलोोड केे लि�ए उपलब्ध हैंं।

이 시작 안내서, 사용 설명서 및 번역은 온라인으로 다운로드할 수 
있습니다.
本入门指南、用户手册及其翻译版本可在线下载。

4901-0513-004-1

Minelab® and VANQUISH® are trademarks of Minelab Electronics Pty Ltd.

Minelab® और VANQUISH® मााइनलैैब इलेेक्ट्रॉॉनि�क्स प्रााइवेेट लि�मि�टेड केे टे्रेडमाार्कक  हैंं।

Minelab® 및 VANQUISH®는 Minelab Electronics Pty Ltd.의 상표입니다.
Minelab® 和 VANQUISH® 是 Minelab Electronics Pty Ltd 的商标。

EN GETTING STARTED GUIDE
HI आरंभ करने के लिए गाइड

KO 시작 안내서
ZH 入门指南

QUICK START त्वरित शुरुआत | 빠른  시작 | 快速入门指南

SEARCH MODES सर्च मोड | 검색 모드 | 搜索模式

PARK
पाार्कक | 주차 | 公园

BEACH
समुुद्र तट | 해변 | 海滩

All Metal Mode detects every target containing 
metal, including iron, so nothing is missed.

ऑल मेटल मोोड लोोहेे सहि�त धाातुु युक्त प्रत्येक लक्ष्य काा पताा 
लगााताा हैै, इसलि�ए कुछ भीी छूटताा नहींं हैै।

올 메탈 모드는 철을 포함한 모든 금속이 있는 목표물을 탐지하여 누락 없음.
全金属模式检测每一个含有金属的目标，包括铁，不遗漏任何东西。

ALL METAL
सभी मेटल | 모든 금속 | 全金属

minelab.com
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POWER
पाावर
파워
电源

7 HOURS
7 घंंटेे 
7시간
7 小时

The power delivered by the charging source must be minimum 5 W in order to achieve the maximum charging speed.

अधि�कतम चाार्जिं�ंग गति� प्रााप्त करनेे केे लि�ए चाार्जिं�ंग स्रोोत द्वााराा प्रदत्त शक्ति�ि न्यूूनतम 5 W होोनीी चााहि�ए।

최대 충전 속도를 위해 충전기 출력은 최소 5 W 이상이어야 합니다.
充电源提供的功率必须至少为 5 瓦，以实现最大充电速度。

PINPOINT
सटीीक
핀포인트
定位

Battery Level
बैैटरीी स्तर
배터리 잔량
电池电量

STATUS BAR
स्टेेटस बाार
상태 바
状态条

Volume
आयतन
음량
音量

VOLUME
आयतन
음량
音量

Ground Balance
ग्रााउंंड बैैलेंंस
그라운드발란스
自动地平衡

SENSITIVITY LEVEL
संंवेेदनशीीलताा स्तर
감도 수준
灵敏度级别

Headphones
हेेडफ़ोोन
헤드폰
耳机

SEARCH MODES
सर्चच मोोड
검색 모드
搜索模式

CHARGE STATUS
चाार्जज स्थि�ति�
충전 상태
充电状态

DISCRIMINATION SCALE & TARGET GUIDE 
भेेदभााव पैैमाानाा और लक्ष्य माार्गगदर्शि�िकाा 
식별 눈금 및 목표물 안내 
判别标度与目标指南

SEARCH MODES
सर्चच मोोड
검색 모드
搜索模式

ADJUST SENSITIVITY
संंवेेदनशीीलताा
감도
调整灵敏度

Warning
चेेताावनीी
경고
警告

CONTROLS  नियंत्रण  |  컨트롤  |  控制

CHARGING  चार्जिंग   |  충전  |  充电中

ASSEMBLY  असेंबली   |  어셈블리  |  装配

DISPLAY  डिस्प्ले   |  디스플레이  |  显示屏

DEPTH GAUGE
गहरााई गेेज
깊이 게이지
深度计

TARGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
लक्ष्य पहचाान संंख्याा
타겟 식별 번호
目标 ID 号
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